

INSTITUTE OF HOME ECONOMICS (University of Delhi) इंस्टिट्यूट ऑफ होम इकोनॉमिक्स (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय)



NAAC GRADE 'A++' ACCREDITED

Ref No. IHE 2024-25 Admin 1552

Date: 07.01.2025

CORRIGENDUM

This corrigendum is issued with reference to Advertisement No. IHE/2024-2025/Admin/Guest/1378 dated 11.12.24 regarding inviting application for the **post of 1** additional Guest Faculty -Assistant professor in the department of Human Development and Childhood studies. Applicants who have previously submitted their applications are not required to apply again. Please note the following details.

rector, IHE

F-4 HAUZ KHAS ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI-110016/ एफ-4,हौज़ खास एन्क्लेव -नई दिल्ली ,110016 Phone / फोन :011-47702166, Director's Office: 011-46018108 Email/ ई मेल :<u>Principal@ihe.du.ac.in</u> Website/वेबसाइट :www.ihe.du.ac.in

Institute of Home Economics (University of Delhi)

INTERVIEW FOR APPOINTMENT OF GUEST FACULTY

The college will conduct interviews (Offline mode) at the Institute of Home Economics for appointment of Guest Faculty in the Department of Human Development and Childhood Studies. Candidates who possess minimum qualifications and fulfil eligibility requirements for such appointments as per University of Delhi norms should fill the registration form (Link given below) before 11.01.2025; 5:00 PM.

No. of Post	Nomenclature of Post	Nature of Post	Category	Eligibility	Link for Registration form
1	Assistant Professor (HDCS)	Guest	1 UR	Minimum Qualification: Postgraduate degree in Human Development/Child Development with55% marks and qualified NET in the respective subject. Desirable Qualification: M.Phil/Ph.D in Home Science/Human Development/Child Development	https://forms.gle/hsh8DhwnBdsHx2z17

NOTE:

- 1. Date and time of interview will be notified shortly.
- 2. The candidate should not hold any other teaching assignment.
- 3. The candidate should check DU norms for such appointments released from time to time.
- 4. Interview details will be published on the college website (www.ihe.du.ac.in) only. Please check the college website regularly for any updates.

Director, IHE